# 2024 Regional Military Pentathlon Championship (CISM)

2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov



**CZECH REPUBLIC** 



2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov



Chief of the Czech Delegation to CISM

CISM OFFICE ASC DUKLA

Pod Juliskou 1, P.O.Box 59 160 41 Prague 6 – Dejvice

**Czech Republic** 

Tel.: +420 724 254 963 +420 973 296 101

E-mail: cze.cismoffice@seznam.cz

LATVIA

**SERBIA** 

Subject: 2024 - Regional Military Pentathlon Championship (CISM)

To the Chiefs of CISM delegation of:

AUSTRIA FINLAND BAHRAIN GERMANY

DENMARK ITALY UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

KUWAIT UKRAINE

The Czech Armed Forces will organise the 2024 Regional Military Pentathlon Championship (CISM) and you are cordially invited to participate in this competition which will take place in Vyškov in the Czech Republic from 2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

The invitation form is enclosed. I would be grateful if you could return:

- Your informal agreement (Annex I) before 15th April 2024
- Your final agreement (Annex II) by 3rd May 2024

I am looking forward to your early reply.

Chief of the Czech Delegation to CISM

Colonel Lubomír PŘÍVĚTIVÝ





2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

1. **Place:** Training Headquarters – Military Academy Vyškov

2. Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

3. **Programme:** 

**Sunday** June 2 Arrival of Missions – Military Academy Vyškov

Monday June 3 Arrival of Missions – Military Academy Vyškov

Training

Technical meeting

**Tuesday June 4** Opening Ceremony

Shooting

Obstacle run

Wednesday June 5 Obstacle swimming

Throwing

Thursday June 6 Cross-country

Closing Ceremony

Closing dinner

Friday June 7 Departure of Missions

# 4. Composition of the Mission: Chief of Mission 1 Coach men 1 Coach women 1 Competitors men 5 Competitors women 4 TOTAL 12

#### 5. Military Status

Competitors must be military personnel on active duty in the Armed forces of their respective country with an up to date military identity card.

#### 6. Regulation

The competition will be governed by the CISM Regulations and the CISM Military Pentathlon Regulations Edition 2020.

#### 7. Condition of Stay

During your stay in the Czech Republic from June 2<sup>nd</sup> to June 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024 the participating missions will be guests of the Czech Armed Forces. Suitable board and lodging will be provided at the expense of the organizer. The organisers will take care of medical support (first aid) on site. A doctor and an ambulance will be present in order to administer first aid. Further costs incurred for medical support are to be borne by the participants. **Participants health insurance should be valid in Czech Republic.** 

#### 8. Sport facilities

**Shooting**: 10 lanes; electronic scoring system - 50 m (small caliber)

Obstacle run: 4 curves

Obstacle swimming: 50m outdoor pool

Throwing: 4 competition lanes and 2 warming up lanes

**Cross-country**: various ground

#### 9. Transportation

The cost of travel to the point of arrival in the Czech Republic will be the responsibility of each participating mission as well as the cost of travel from the point of departure back home. The transport from and return to the arrival point will be provided by the organizer.

#### 10. Uniforms

Service uniform is required for the Opening and Closing Ceremonies.

#### 11. Date of Application

- (I) Informal Agreement (ANNEX I) to be returned by April 15th, 2024
- (II) Final Agreement (ANNEX II A, B, C) to be returned by May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

#### 13. Correspondence

All official correspondence concerning the competition to be sent to:

 CISM OFFICE
 Tel.:
 +420 724 254 963

 ASC DUKLA
 +420 973 296 101

Pod Juliskou 1, P.O.Box 59

**160 41 Prague 6 – Dejvice** E-mail: cze.cismoffice@seznam.cz

Czech Republic

ANNEX: I



## 2024 REGIONAL MILITARY PENTATHLON CHAMPIONSHIP (CISM)



2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June,2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov

#### **INFORMAL AGREEMENT**

Nation:			
To be returned	by:	April 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	
To: CISM OFFICE ASC DUKLA Pod Juliskou 1 160 41 Prague Czech Republic	, P.O.Box 59 2 6 - Dejvice	Tel.: +420 724 25 +420 973 29 E-mail: cze.cismoff	6 101
		Yes/Oui	No/Non
Participation of	your country:		
Total number of the mission			
Number of spor	rtsmen (men)		
Number of spor	rtsmen (women)		
Date:		Signature of Chief of (Rank and Name)	Delegation
	Rank/Name		
Your	Phone		
Contact	Fax		
	E-mail		

ANNEX: II A



## 2024 REGIONAL MILITARY PENTATHLON CHAMPIONSHIP (CISM)



2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June,2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov

#### **FINAL AGREEMENT**

Nation:		
To be returned	by:	May 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2024
To: CISM OFFICE ASC DUKLA Pod Juliskou 1 160 41 Prague Czech Republic	, P.O.Box 59 2 6 - Dejvice	Tel.: +420 724 254 963 +420 973 296 101 E-mail: cze.cismoffice@seznam.cz
Date of arrival		Date of departure
Time of arrival		Time of departure
Place of arrival		Place of departure
Means of transpo	ort	Means of transport
Flight number		Flight number
Date:		Signature of Chief of Delegation (Rank and Name)
	Rank/Name	
Your	Phone	
Contact	Fax	
	E-mail	



2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June,2024 Czech Republic – Vyškov



	COMPOSITION OF THE MISSION
Nation	

#### Officials

Function	Gender	Rank	Surname	Given Name	Passport nr and Date of Birth
Chief of mission					
Coach (male)					
Coach (female)					

#### Competitors

Gender	Rank	Surname	Given	Passport nr and	Weapon	Shooting	Ranking time	_
			Name	Date of birth	Model and No.	R hand/L hand	obstacle run	obstacle swim
male								
male								
male								
male								
male								
female								
female								
female								
female								





2<sup>nd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> June,2024 Czech Republic - Vyškov

#### **COMMITMENT BY THE CHIEF OF MISSION**

Nation:	
The undersigned Ch	ief of Mission hereby accepts the following prescriptions:
shall ensure the organizers of basis for the sportsmanship individual ath.  2. The Chief of ceremonies. Frepresented by competition.  3. In conformity CISM event, in the organizers of the sportsmanship individual ath.	Mission is responsible for the behavior of his team in sports and general discipline. He hat members of his mission respect the rules and directives prescribed by CISM and the championship. The respect of schedules is particularly important as they form the effective conduct of competitions and ceremonies. Instances of indiscipline or poor will be handled by Championship officials and may result in the disqualification of
DATE:	SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF MISSION: